03/30/2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) ited States Patent and Trademark Office 04-16-2007 REC To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trac ents or the new address(es) below. 103395073 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) John C. Murray Name: The Stanley Works Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? igspace Y Yes igspace X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 1000 Stanley Drive Execution Date(s) 3/16/2004 X Assignment Merger City: New Britain Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement State: Government Interest Assignment 06053 Country: United States Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application or patent number(s): X This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 04/13/2007 DBYRNE 00000272 033975 11729871 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 1650 Tysons Boulevard None required (government interest not affecting title) 081427-0360702 8. Payment Information City: McLean a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers \_\_\_ VA Zip: 22102 State: Expiration Date \_\_ Phone Number: (703) 770-7900 b. Deposit Account Number 033975 Fax Number: (703) 770-7901 Authorized User Name Email Address: jack.barufka@pillsburylaw.com 9. Signature: March 30, 2007 Signature S. Barufka, Reg. No. 37087

U.S. PTO 11/729871

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 019176 FRAME: 0818

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Please return signed/recorded to:
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP
Patellectual Property Group
Property Oroup
Property Or

Atty. Dkt.	PMS 305933	HT-3107 REG
•	M#	Client Ref.

## ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Origin Patent Application

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

1) John C. Muri	ray		2)			
3)			4)			
5)			6)	<del></del>		
7)			8)			_
(hereinafter collec	tively ASSIGNOR), ha	s/have made a	n invention know	vn as Dkt. 3	305933	•
and entitled: ST	UDFINDER AND LAS	ER LINE LAYO	UT TOOL			_
for which an appli	cation for Letters Pater	nt of the United	States			_
was executed	even date herewith and	d is about to be	filed in the Unite	ed States Par	tent and Trademark Of	fice
🔀 was filed on	October 10, 2003	, Appln. No.	10 / 682,806		;	
_		•				
AND WHE	REAS The Stanley					
(hereinafter ASSI	GNEE), duly organized	and existing u	nder the laws of	the State of	Connecticut	
and having its prir	ncipal office and place	of business at	1000 Stanley D	Drive, New Br	ritain, Connecticut 0605	<del>3</del>
desires to acquire	an interest therein;		<del></del>			

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes an requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

PAT-114E

PATENT REEL: 019176 FRAME: 0819 AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigr and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

<u>NOTE</u>: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to inse hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

Signature		Date Signed			$\overline{N}$	<u>Witness</u>			
1) Name: John C. Murray	7	3/1	6/04		1	Bonn			
2)									
Name:				<del></del> .	<del></del>				
3)								•	
Name:	<del>_</del>		<u> </u>						
4)	_								
Name:	_						•		
5)				•					
Name:	<del></del>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					*********	
6)									
Name:	<del></del>			<del></del>					
7)				. •		:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Name:	_								
8)					•				
Name:				<del></del>		•			

PAT-114

PATENT REEL: 019176 FRAME: 0820